

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22074

Date sent

03/06/21

Subject

International Recruitment

Details of enquiry

I am writing to make a request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me:

1. International recruitment budget (If not an allocated budget, under which cost centre would the budget sit?)
2. Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP (Allied Health Professionals, e.g. Radiographers) & HSS (Health Science Services, e.g. Biomedical scientists) categories (Numbers only). See List of AHP/HSS Disciplines at the end of this email.
3. Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment (Broken down into staff categories ie Doctors, Nurses, AHP/HSS)
4. Any exclusive agreements or managed services used (Please include start and end dates of contracts)
5. Frameworks currently called off for International placements/general permanent recruitment (e.g. London Procurement Partnership, CCS RM6162)
6. The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods. (Please provide break down for separate charges such as relocation and other elements).

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. At this Trust we do not engage in any specifically overseas recruitment programmes. Please find below our responses to your questions.:

1. International recruitment budget (If not an allocated budget, under which cost centre would the budget sit?)
Not applicable, the Trust does not engage in international recruitment programmes
2. Current vacancies across: Doctors, Nursing & Midwifery and AHP (Allied Health Professionals, e.g. Radiographers) & HSS (Health Science Services, e.g. Biomedical scientists) categories (Numbers only). See List of AHP/HSS Disciplines at the end of this email.
The Trust vacancies are publicly available on NHS Jobs website and may be located via this link: https://www.jobs.nhs.uk/xi/search_vacancy/ and scroll down to enter this Trust's full name within the additional filters section.
3. Current supplier(s) for international recruitment projects/general permanent recruitment (Broken down into staff categories ie Doctors, Nurses, AHP/HSS)
Not applicable – see our response to Q 1
4. Any exclusive agreements or managed services used (Please include start and end dates of contracts)
Not applicable – see our response to Q 1
5. Frameworks currently called off for International placements/general permanent recruitment (e.g. London Procurement Partnership, CCS RM6162)
Not applicable – see our response to Q 1
6. The average fee for a Doctor, nurse, AHS/HSS that is placed with respective rebate periods. (Please provide break down for separate charges such as relocation and other elements)
Not applicable – see our response to Q 1